TRANSCRIPT EXPLANATION

(1) Course Unit Code
Refer to the ECTS Information Package

(2) Duration of Course Unit

Y

1s
2S
iT
2T

(3) Grading

1 academic year
: 1 semester

: 2 semester

: 1 term / trimester

1 2 term / trimester

a) Description of the institutional grading system
Grades that affect the GPA

Letter Grade

A
A_
B+
B
B-
C#
€
C-
D+
D
F

4.0
3.7
3.3
3.0
2.7
2.3
2.0
1.7
1.3
1.0
0.0

The minimum successful grade is "D”,

Numeric Value

Grades that do not affect the GPA

Letter Grade

EX

EW

IP

NI

Definition
Exempt

Waiver with
Examination
In Progress

Not Included in total
credits or grade point
averages

Satisfactory
Transfer
Unsatisfactory

b) Grading distribution in the programme (from Fall 2022/23 to Spring 2023/24)

Letter Grade

A
A-
B+
B
B_
Cc+
(o
C-
D+
D
BUT

Total

(4) ECTS Credits
1 academic year : 60 credits

1 semester

: 30 credits

1 term / trimester 1 20 credits

Total number awarded in the

reference group

911
536
451
460
378
387
347
306
277
345
0
698
0
5096

Percentage of the
total number

17,88%
10,52%
8,85%
9,03%
7,42%
7,59%
6,81%
6,00%
5,44%
6,77%
0,00%
13,70%
-0,01%
100.00%



