## TRANSCRIPT EXPLANATION

## (1) Course Unit Code

Refer to the ECTS Information Package

(2) Duration	of Course Unit
Υ	: 1 academic year
15	: 1 semester
25	: 2 semester
1T	: 1 term / trimester
2T	: 2 term / trimester

## (3) Grading

## a) Description of the institutional grading system

Grades that a	ffect the GPA	Grades that do not affect the GPA	
Letter Grade	Numeric Value	Letter Grade	Definition
Α	4.0	EX	Exempt
A-	3.7	EW	Waiver with Examination
B+	3.3		
В	3.0	IP	In Progress
B-	2.7	NI	Not Included in total
C+	2.3		credits or grade poin averages
С	2.0	S	Satisfactory
C-	1.7	Т	Transfer
D+	1.3	U	Unsatisfactory
D	1.0		
F	0.0		

The minimum successful grade is "D".

Letter Grade	Total number awarded in the reference group	Percentage of the total number
Α	911	17,88%
A-	536	10,52%
B+	451	8,85%
В	460	9,03%
B-	378	7,42%
C+	387	7,59%
С	347	6,81%
C-	306	6,00%
D+	277	5,44%
D	345	6,77%
вüт	0	0,00%
F	698	13,70%
U	0	-0,01%
Total	5096	100.00%

(4) ECTS Credits	
1 academic year	: 60 credits
1 semester	: 30 credits
1 term / trimester	: 20 credits